tee (Ahantherm Rajesh Singh) recovered the under noted items: 
1) 1 (one) no, of 9 mm SMG carbine Gun, 2) 1 no. of 9 mm Pistol 

3) 4 no. of magazines, 
4) 1 no. of No. 36 hand grenade, 5) 4 no. of tubes launching, 
6) 1 no. of radio wireless handset, 7) Cash worth Rupees 58,000 (fifty-eight thousand rupees), 8) 66 no of sniper live rounds, 
9) 36 nos. of 9mm Rounds, 
10) 14 nos. of live rounds of amogh rifle, 11) 50 nos. of blank rounds, 
12) 22 nos. of empty cartridges. 

The above recovered arms, ammunitions and explosives i.e. (i) 1 (one) no.

[...]

(Ahanthem Rajesh Singh) recovered the under noted items: 1) 1 (one) no. of 9 mm SMG carbine Gun, 

2) 1 no. of 9 mm Pistol 
3) 4 no. of magazines, 
4) 1 no. of No. 36 hand grenade, 
5)4 no. of tubes launching, 
6) 1 no. of radio wireless handset, 
7) Cash worth Rupees 58,000 (fifty-eight thousand rupees), 8) 66 no of sniper live rounds, 
9) 36 nos. of 9mm Rounds, 
10) 14 nos, of live rounds of amogh rifle, 

14. 

11) 50 nos. of blank rounds, 
12) 22 nos. of empty cartridges. 

Imphal, 14th April, 2025. 

The above recovered arms, ammunitions and explosives i.e.